



2024/232/EU, 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) and 2015/863 addendum (RoHS-3).

(EC) NO 1907/2006 (REACH)

Zeido Technologies, LLC is committed to manage the use of chemical substances in accordance with governmental regulations, industry standards, and customer-specific requirements in order to protect the environment.

Zeido Technologies, LLC flows down the requirement for compliance reporting for all purchased materials/components from our suppliers through Quality Provisions that are a part of the standard Zeido Technologies, LLC Purchase Order.

We hereby certify that all our products fully comply with The European RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive 2011/65/EU and its subsequent amendments as of 8 MARCH 2024. Homogeneous materials of parts that are compliant to this legislation have less than 0.1% by weight each of Pb, Hg, Cr VI, PBB, PBDE, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP, and 0.01% by weight of cadmium (cd). In situations where an exemption applies, the preceding limits, corresponding to the exempted substance(s), may be higher.

We hereby also certify that no Zeido Technologies, LLC products contain Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) as listed by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) under the provisions of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the council concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization, and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) per the ECHA - REACH SVHC 240 list.

We continually monitor the ECHA Candidate List (of SVHC) as of **23 Jan 2024**, Annex XVII and will continue to be monitored, as established under Appendix XIV of Article 59 of Directive 1907/2006 or on the ECHA website at the following link <u>https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table</u> to inform product recipients and consumers if any substance or preparations of an article contains more than 0.1% by weight per article of any substance that is added to the SVHC candidate list in the future.

Disclaimer: The information above is accurate to the best of our current knowledge, but given without any guarantee

Prepared and Confirmed By:

any LButenko

Director of Quality and Materials Management Amy L. Butenko amy.butenko@zeido-tech.com March 8th, 2024

